C
5
5
C
9
6
Y
C

ø20 to ø63 50 to 500 mm/s
ø80, ø100 50 to 300 mm/s
Description
Dealing with the stroke in 1 mm increments by using an exclusive body
with the specified stroke
Part no. Refer to “How to Order” for the standard model no. (page 203)
Stroke range 6 to 149
Example
Part no.: C55B32-47
Makes 47 stroke tube
Bore size
[mm]
Foot Flange
Single
clevis
20 C55-L020 C55-F020 C55-C020
25 C55-L025 C55-F025 C55-C025
32 C55-L032 C55-F032 C55-C032
40 C55-L040 C55-F040 C55-C040
50 C55-L050 C55-F050 C55-C050
63 C55-L063 C55-F063 C55-C063
80 C55-L080 C55-F080 C55-C080
100 C55-L100 C55-F100 C55-C100
Bore size
[mm]
Cylinder stroke [mm]
5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40 45 50 60 80 100 125 150

C55 Series
Construction
ø20, ø25 With auto switch (Built-in magnet)
!1 i r t !4 !2 y e q !3 o w u !0
M: Male rod end ø32 to ø63
!2  r t !4 y i e q !3 o w u
ø80, ø100
With auto switch (Built-in magnet)
!0
With auto switch (Built-in magnet)
!2 r t !4 y i q e !3 w  u !0
Component Parts Replacement Parts/Seal Kit
Bore size
[mm]
Kit no. Contents
20 CQ2B20-PS
Kits include
items
!2, !3, !4 from
the table.
25 CQ2B25-PS
32 CQ2B32-PS
40 CQ2B40-PS
50 CQ2B50-PS
63 CQ2B63-PS
80 CQ2B80-PS
100 CQ2B100-PS
 Seal kits consist of items !2, !3 and !4, and
can be ordered by using the seal kit number
corresponding to each bore size.
No. Description Material Note